tm
74A
C
Q
373, 74A
C
T
Q

GTO™ output control and undershoot corrector in addi-
tion to a split ground bus for superior performance.
Ordering Information
Device also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending suffix letter “X” to the ordering number.
Connection Diagram Pin Descriptions
Order
Number
Package
Number Package Description
74ACQ373SC M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300” Wide Body
74ACQ373SJ M20D 20-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
74ACTQ373SC M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300” Wide Body
74ACTQ373SJ M20D 20-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
74ACQT373QSC MQA20 20-Lead Quarter Size Outline Package (QSOP), JEDEC MO-137, 0.150” Wide
 Pin Names  Description
D
0
–D
7
 Data Inputs
LE  Latch Enable Input
OE  Output Enable Input
O
0
–O
7
 3-STATE Latch Outputs
FACT™, Quiet Series™, FACT Quiet Series™, and GTO™ are trademarks of Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation.
74A
C
Q
373, 74A
C
T
Q
373  Q
u
iet S
eries™
 O
ctal Tran
sp
aren
t L
atch
 w
ith
 3-S
TA
T
E
 O
u
tp
u
ts
©1989 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
74ACQ373, 74ACTQ373 Rev. 1.3 2
Logic Symbol
IEEE/IEC
Functional Description
The ACQ/ACTQ373 contains eight D-type latches with